FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  ET Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents ar. 102715307	documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Banc of America Commercial Finance Corporation fka NationsCredit Commercial Corporation	Name: Samuel L. Coleman Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 5125 Highway 16 South
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger	City: Rapid City State: South Dakota ZIP: 57701
Security Agreement	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: ?
Other: RELEASE	90. <u>1</u>
Execution Date: March 15, 2004	n date of the application is:
Application number(s) or patent number(s).	<del></del>
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution  A. Patent Application No(s). see attached Appendix A  Additional numbers attached	nt No(s). D335,104; D339,762; D335,264; D335,47; 4,785,647
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:     5
Name: Dana Hartje Cardwell Sheridan Ross P.C. 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200 Denver, CO 80202-5141	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 200.00  Enclosed
<i>Y</i>	8. Deposit Account No.: 19-1970
04/06/2004 LIMELLER 00000103 B335104	
D1 FC:8021 200.00 OP DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and of the best of my knowledge and belief.	correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Dana Hartje Cardwell Name of Person Signing Signature	40,638 3 - 31 - 04 Reg. No. Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:	5
10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5?? Yes 🔲	No
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Carrifonts of Mailing
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services  P.O. Box 1450  Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	Certificate of Mailing hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service irst class mail in an envelope addressed to the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tradema Office, Assignment Recordation Services, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on March 31, 200 4 Sheridan Ross P.C. Dhumb Q. Jenking

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 015167 FRAME: 0749** 

## RELEASE

WHEREAS, the Coleman Company, a South Dakota corporation, and/or Samuel L. Coleman granted to Bank of America Commercial Finance Corporation fka NationsCredit Commercial Corporation a security interest in the patents, patents pending, patent registrations and applications, and licenses belonging to Coleman Company and/or Samuel L. Coleman described in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference pursuant to a Security Agreement dated April 16, 1996; and

WHEREAS, the Coleman Company, a South Dakota corporation and/or Samuel L. Coleman granted to Bank of America Commercial Finance Corporation formerly known as Nations Credit Commercial Corporation a security interest in the trademarks, tradenames and service marks and trademark, tradename and service mark applications and registrations belonging to Coleman Company and/or Samuel L. Coleman described in Exhibit B attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference and any related goodwill pursuant to a Security Agreement dated April 16, 1996;

WHEREAS, the indebtedness secured by the foregoing Security Agreements has been paid in full.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises, Bank of America Commercial Finance Corporation fka NationsCredit Commercial Corporation does hereby: (a) release any and all liens and security interests and other encumbrances against the patents. patents pending, patent registrations and applications, and licenses described in Exhibit A. the trademarks, tradenames and service marks and trademark, tradename and service mark applications and registrations described in **Exhibit B**, and all related goodwill and any proceeds. products, books and records pertaining to any of the foregoing; (b) terminate the Security Agreements; and (c) request that the United States Patents and Trademarks Office remove the Security Agreements from its records.

Dated this Lord ay of March 2004.

BANK OF AMERICA COMMERCIAL FINANCE CORPORATION FKA NATIONSCREDIT COMMERCIAL CORPORATION

PATENT REEL: 015167 FRAME: 0750

STATE OF CT
) ss.
COUNTY OF TELL
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on this
day of 15, 2004 by Ken Zoeller as the
So Nice President of Bank of America Commercial Finance Corporation fka NationsCredit
Commercial Corporation.
Witness my hand and official seal.
My Commission Expires Mar. 31, 2005 My commission expires:
Fatricia M. Heach
Notary Public

## **EXHIBIT A**

Patent No.	Patent	Issue Date	Expiration Date
4,781,049	Apparatus for creating florentine pattern on gold strip	11/1/1988	11/1/2005
4,868,961	Apparatus for Engraving Vein Cuts	9/26/1989	1/20/2007
4,785,647	Method and Apparatus for Sizing Rings	11/22/1988	11/22/2005
D355,104	Ornamental design for a jewelry finding	4/27/1993	4/24/2007
339,762	Ornamental design for a jewelry finding	9/28/1993	4/25/2007
D335,264	Ornamental design for a jewelry finding	5/4/1993	5/1/2007
D335,471	Ornamental design for a jewelry finding	5/11/1993	5/8/2007
D368,672	Ornamental design for a jewelry bale	4/9/1996	4/9/2010
D368,870	Ornamental design for a jewelry connecting link	4/16/1996	4/16/2010

3

REEL: 015167 FRAME: 0752

## **EXHIBIT B**

Trademark or Tradename No.	Trademark or Tradename	Application Date	Date Registered
2,735,532	Stoneform Jewelry Collection	4/8/2002	7/8/2003
1,900,576	Original Dakota Gold Black Hills Gold Jewelry	5/24/1994	6/20/1995
1,882,924	Dakota Rose	12/28/1992	3/7/1995
2,227,698	Black Hills Gold (and Design)	10/9/1997	3/2/1999
1,613,751	C. CO	12/26/1989	9/18/1990

 $\label{local-settings-local} C: \label{local-settings-local-settings-local-local-settings-local-loca$ 

**RECORDED: 04/05/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 015167 FRAME: 0753